FORM PTO-1595



07-23-1998		2 1 Mi
	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	<b>L/Y</b>	Pattern and Trademark Office
100773259	ord the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1/100	N	

To the Honorable Commission.	100773259	ond the attached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying pa		. Name and address of receiving party(ie	
Roger L. Lallone		Name: Research Genetics. Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Dives which is not a nature of conveyance:		Internal Address: 2130 Memorial Parkwa	
		Huntsville, AL 35801	
⊠ Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 2130 Memorial Parkway,	
□ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name		
□ Other	and the second s	City: <u>Huntsville</u> State: <u>AL</u> ZIP: 35801	
Execution Date: July	1, 1998	Auditional name(s: C actross(es) attached: (I Yes	
4. Application number(s		h a new application, the execution date of the application	
A. Patent Application	on No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/084,079			
5. Name and address of pondence concerning	party to whom corresdocument should be main	6. Total number of applications	
pondence concerning	party to whom corres-	6. Total number of applications	
pondence concerning  Name: David A. Faral	party to whom corres- document should be mai	6. Total number of applications	
pondence concerning  Name: <u>David A. Faral</u> Internal Address: <u>22</u>	party to whom corresdocument should be main, M.D.	6. Total number of applications led: patents involved: 1	
pondence concerning  Name: <u>David A. Farah</u> Internal Address: <u>22</u> 9th Floor, Pasadena	party to whom corresdocument should be main, M.D.	6. Total number of applications patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.0	
pondence concerning  Name: <u>David A. Faral</u> Internal Address: <u>22</u> 9th Floor, Pasadena	party to whom corresdocument should be main, M.D.  South Lake Avenue,  CA 91101	6. Total number of applications patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.0	
pondence concerning Name: David A. Faral Internal Address: 22  9th Floor, Pasadena Street Address: 225	party to whom corresdocument should be main, M.D. 25 South Lake Avenue, a, CA 91101	6. Total number of applications patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.0  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
pondence concerning Name: David A. Farah Internal Address: 22  9th Floor, Pasadena Street Address: 225  9th Floor	party to whom corresdocument should be main, M.D. 25 South Lake Avenue, a, CA 91101  South Lake Avenue,	6. Total number of applications patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.0  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
pondence concerning Name: David A. Farah Internal Address: 22  9th Floor, Pasadena Street Address: 225  9th Floor	party to whom corresdocument should be main, M.D.  25 South Lake Avenue, a, CA 91101  South Lake Avenue,	6. Total number of applications patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.0  **Enclosed**  **Deposit account number:*  19-2090	
pondence concerning Name: David A. Farah Internal Address: 22  9th Floor, Pasadena Street Address: 225  9th Floor City Pasadena Stat  70 the best of m	party to whom corresdocument should be main, M.D.  25 South Lake Avenue,  a, CA 91101  South Lake Avenue,  te CA ZIP 91101  De NOT US  ture.  y knowledge and belief	6. Total number of applications patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.0  × Enclosed  — Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit: account number:  ———————————————————————————————————	
pondence concerning Name: David A. Farah Internal Address: 22  9th Floor, Pasadena Street Address: 225  9th Floor City Pasadena Stat  70 the best of m	party to whom corresdocument should be main, M.D.  25 South Lake Avenue,  a, CA 91101  South Lake Avenue,  ce CA ZIP 91101  Do NOT US  ture.  y knowledge and belief attached copy is a true	6. Total number of applications patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.0  8 Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-2090  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account to the foregoing information is true and	

01 FC:581

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 OP

Box Assignment

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I ROGER L. LALLONE, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled **PROTEIN AND METHOD FOR DIAGNOSING AND TREATING DISEASE**, filed May 22, 1998;

AND WHEREAS **RESEARCH GENETICS**, **INC.**, an Alabama corporation (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

19 <u>48</u> .	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I here	eunto set my hand	d this day o	of July.
			ROGER I	LALLONE	
STATE OF O	CALIFORNIA )	SS.			
COUNTY O	F )				
basis of satis	aforesaid, personall	y appeared ROGER be the person whos	L. LALLONE,	known to me or p	y Public for the State proved to me on the assignment, and
(Notary Public)		er Materia andre a Primer a manuscriptura (n. ). In a mandel adal de madade (n. 1900) e calabrato (n. 1900) e c		PATENT	

RECEOPTOFED ENDOY/1137/SF998

REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0305